

## County of Santa Cruz

## HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ADVISORY COMMISSION

701 OCEAN STREET, SUITE 312, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060-4073 (831) 454-2022 FAX: (831) 454-3128

Meeting Agenda Wednesday, January 22, 2020, 9:30 A.M.

Capitola Council Chambers 420 Capitola Ave

The Commission shall advise the Board of Supervisors on the initial and continuous implementation of the County's hazardous materials/hazardous waste/underground storage tanks ordinance, including effective methods of public information and education, and all other matters relating to the use, transportation, handling and storage of hazardous materials affecting the County. –Santa Cruz County Code 2.92

- 1. Introductions
- 2. Public Oral Communications

Public opportunity (up to 5 minutes) to address an issue not on the agenda.

- 3. Additions/Deletions to the Agenda
- 4. Speaker Brain Fontes, Environmental Program Coordinator for Santa Cruz County Public Works, will provide an update on the County's Household Hazardous Waste Facilities and some the recent challenges.
- 4. Adoption of November 2018, May 2019 and September 2019 Meeting Minutes Recommended action: Approve minutes
- 5. Environmental Health Report

Program and Legislative Updates from Santa Cruz County Environmental Health Hazardous Materials Program.

7. Correspondence and Announcements –

Letter from Supervisor Coonerty to the Fire Chiefs Association requesting a new appointment to HMAC.

- 8. Filling Commissioner Vacancies
  - -Fire Protection
- 9. Goals for 2020

Recommended Action: Approve Goals

**10. Next Meeting –** March 24, 2020, at the Capitola Community Room, 420 Capitola Ave.